

Misc. Exn.148 of 2022

Present : Abhijeet Pakhrin
Judicial Magistrate,
Tehatta, Nadia(I/C)

Order Today the O.P. **namely Elam Mallik** is produced before this court by strength of
dt. 18-12-2023 warrant.

No petition is filed on behalf of the O.P.

In the open court he is asked whether he will be able to make payment of the maintenance amount of the petitioner claimed against him in respect of this case. In reply he states that he will not be able to make payment of the same.

Hence, the O.P. is sentenced to suffer Simple Imprisonment for a period of total thirty (30) days for being defaulter in making payment of the maintenance amount of the petitioner.

Period of detention, if any, be excluded from the said period.

O.P. be released on **17-01-2024** or making payment which ever is sooner.

To date for further payment.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/- A. Pakhrin
Judicial Magistrate,
Tehatta, Nadia(I/C)