

Misc. Exn. Case no. 148 of 2022

**Present: Gourab Sen
Judicial Magistrate,
Tehatta, Nadia(in-charge)**

Order dated : 11-03-2024

Today is fixed for showing cause by the petitioner..

Court could not function today as lawyers and litigents abstained from taking any step due to a resolution of the Tehatta Bar Association on account of the sudden demise of one lawyer.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

Regular P.O is on leave.

Fix **22-05-2024** for showing cause by the petitioner.

Requisite to be filed in the meantime.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

**Sd/- Gourab Sen
Judicial Magistrate,
Tehatta, Nadia(in-charge)**